
APBA National Tour
Round 2
Parker, AZ
May 13th, 2007

Amateur Ski Open
1 KAW Luinstra Justin KS
2 KAW Poper Jeremy NM

Amateur Ski Stk Class II
1 HYD Micali Joey NV
2 KAW Hagest Matt CA
3 KAW Konopa Matthew AZ
4 KAW Jordan Matt CA

Expert Run 1200 Open
1 YAM Dearman Billy MS
2 KAW Mack Dennis GA
3 KAW Trevizo Ricky TX
4 KAW Silva Dan CA
5 KAW Mills Trace TX
6 S-D Charrier Dustin IN
7 S-D Russo Jason FL

Expert Runabout 1200 Ltd
1 KAW Mack Dennis GA
2 KAW Mills Trace TX
3 YAM Green Amy CA
4 S-D Miguel Keith CA
5 S-D Charrier Dustin IN
6 HON Stellhorn Robert CA
7 S-D Senco Eric NV

Expert Ski Limited
1 KAW Sherker Rick PA
2 KAW Thompson Jesse AZ
3 KAW Taylor Justin AZ
4 KAW Luinstra Justin KS
5 KAW Falvey Leanne NH
6 KAW Oppen Matt AZ
7 KAW Hale Krissy AZ
8 KAW LeProhon Steven AZ
9 KAW Quemada Shawn CA

10 KAW Poper Jeremy NM



Expert Veteran Ski Open
1 KAW Clark Todd NV
2 HYD Megata Neal CA
3 KAW Peterson Sam CA
4 KAW Colangelo Carmine NY
5 KAW Fitzen Steve NV
6 POL Sims Charles CA
7 KAW Conroy Mark AZ
8 KAW Sanchez Aaron CA
9 KAW Latiulippe Norm NH

10 KAW Clark Greg NV
11 KAW Schneider Scott CA
12 KAW Mayes Drew NJ
13 KAW Edwards Brian NV

Amateur Freestyle
1 YAM Kaszar John CA
2 YAM Kemnitz Derrick CA
3 S-D Ajlouny Jared CA
4 YAM Sutton Jack CA
5 YAM Siebenhaar Branden CA
6 YAM Ilmberger Jonathan CA
7 YAM Dubbert Nick CO
8 YAM Kemnitz Jr Derrick CA

Junior 10-12 Stock
1 KAW Kowalski Tyler AZ
2 KAW McMillan Brandon AZ
3 KAW Doughtery Kristina CA

Junior Ski 13-15 Limited
1 KAW King Keifer CA
2 KAW Doughtery Kristina CA
3 KAW Trevizo Pup TX

Junior Ski 13-15 Stock
1 KAW King Keifer CA
2 KAW Doughtery Shawn CA
3 KAW Bailey Brandon AZ
4 KAW McMillan Lauren AZ



Masters Ski Open
1 KAW Conroy Mark AZ
2 KAW Clark Todd NV
3 KAW Fitzen Steve NV
4 KAW Suter Jeff CA
5 KAW Durika Mitch AZ
6 HYD Micali Joey NV
7 KAW Field Guy AZ
8 KAW Clark Greg NV
9 HYD Megata Neal CA

10 KAW Mayes Drew NJ
11 KAW Peterson Sam CA
12 KAW Bedford Don CA
13 KAW Stoeckel Steve AZ
14 KAW Edwards Brian NV

Novice Run 1200 Limited
1 S-D Garcia Eric CA
2 YAM Pulley Cristol CA
3 S-D Alamillo James CA
4 YAM Kelling Craig NV

Novice Run 1200 Stock
1 S-D Black Justin CA
2 S-D Leon Manuel CA
3 HON Thomas Carlos CA
4 S-D Wilson Bill CA

Novice Ski Limited
1 KAW Billings Jason CA
2 KAW Matta Chris NV
3 KAW De La Torre Benjamin CA
4 KAW Freitas Michael CA
5 KAW Zurnik Peter CA
6 KAW Mila de la roca James NV
7 KAW Dickson Cory MA



Novice Ski Stock
1 KAW Styno Jeremy MO
2 KAW Zurnik Peter CA
3 KAW Taylor Jereon CA
4 KAW Konopa Matthew AZ
5 KAW Hartenburger Dave CA
6 KAW Wiegand Mark NV
7 KAW Sims Annie CA
8 KAW Burdick Jr Jason AZ
9 KAW Juarez Mateo NV

10 KAW Ingram Kristopher AZ
11 KAW Cafferata Danny AZ
12 KAW Martin Eric AZ
13 KAW Jordan Matt CA
14 KAW Dickson Cory MA
15 KAW Hefner Michael CA

Novice Veteran Ski Open
1 KAW Mila de la roca James NV
2 HYD Guy Wayne AZ
3 KAW Lynch Mike AZ
4 KAW Young Todd CA
5 HYD Bonkowski John CA
6 KAW Mauldin Casey CA
7 KAW Wiegand Mark NV

Novice Women Ski Limited
1 KAW Charrier Britney IN
2 KAW Meade Melissa NV

Pro-Am Run 1200 Open
1 S-D Baldwin Brian NC
2 KAW Iantasca Erminio Fl
3 S-D Haverkate Justin MI
4 KAW Warner Craig CA
5 S-D Lagopoulos Eric FL
6 S-D Miller Al IN
7 HON Stellhorn Robert CA
8 KAW Dearman Billy MS
9 KAW Mills Trace TX

10 KAW Beneker Bill PA



Pro-Am Run 800 Open
1 S-D Ducat Tim FL
2 S-D Phenes Mike VA
3 S-D Baldwin Brian NC
4 S-D Clayton Claude MS
5 S-D Lagopoulos Eric FL
6 S-D Spires Blaine NV
7 S-D Russo Jason FL

Pro-Am Ski Open
1 HYD Hagest Chris AZ
2 KAW Flores Rob NV
3 KAW Oppen Matt AZ
4 KAW Colangelo Carmine NY
5 KAW Sherker Rick PA
6 KAW Taylor Justin AZ
7 KAW Troegner Jeff CA
8 KAW Wright Jeff KS
9 KAW Shiroki Yuji Japan

10 KAW Minnix Kevin TX

Pro-Am Ski Stock
1 HYD Hagest Chris AZ
2 KAW Flores Rob NV
3 HYD Micali Joey NV
4 KAW Hewitt Eric CA
5 KAW Wright Jeff KS
6 KAW Taylor Justin AZ
7 KAW Troegner Jeff CA
8 KAW McConnell David FL
9 KAW Swanson Benjamin NB

10 KAW Goldberg Matt CA
11 KAW Runcle Andy AZ
12 KAW Thompson Jesse AZ
13 KAW Roberts Ian NV
14 KAW Thayer Joel CA
15 KAW Morgan David MS

Pro-Am Women Ski Ltd
1 KAW Goudreau Niki AZ
2 KAW Kanamori Emi CA
3 KAW Schmitt Lark AZ
4 KAW Kume Yukiko Japan
5 KAW Hale Krissy AZ
6 KAW Holland Duv CA
7 KAW Poper Bridget NM
8 KAW Freitas Cinda CA
9 KAW Falvey Leanne NH



Sport Modified
1 KAW MacClugage Chris CA
2 S-D Heindrich Chris CA
3 S-D Quemada Shawn CA
4 S-D Martinez Tony CA
5 S-D Wong Alex CA
6 KAW Young Todd CA
7 YAM Prier Kevin AZ

Women Runabout 1200 Ltd
1 S-D Williams Kristan CA
2 YAM Green Amy CA
3 KAW Cooper Kelsey FL
4 S-D Moore Casey TX

Amateur R/A 800 Limited
1 S-D Jurczak Steve GA


